
Sr No. Unit Rate

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.Ft

Sq.Ft

Sq.Ft

Sq.Ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.Ft

Sq.Ft

Sq.Ft

Sq.Ft

R.Ft

R.Ft

R.Ft

R.Ft

R.Ft

R.Ft

1200mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer

300mm x 300mm Flooring Tiles fixing

1000mm x 1000mm Flooring Tiles fixing 

800mm x 800mm Flooring Tiles fixing 

1200mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing 

600mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing

400mm x 400mm Flooring Tiles fixing

1

3

2

1000mm x 1000mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer

1000mm x 1000mm Flooring Tiles fixing 

800mm x 800mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer

800mm x 800mm Flooring Tiles fixing 

1200mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer

1200mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing 

600mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing

400mm x 400mm Flooring Tiles fixing

300mm x 300mm Flooring Tiles fixing

Vetrified Flooring Tiles fixing in Existing Kota Stone flooring

1200mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing 

600mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing

400mm x 400mm Flooring Tiles fixing

300mm x 300mm Flooring Tiles fixing

Vetrified Skirting Tiles fixing 

1000mm x 1000mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer

1000mm x 1000mm Flooring Tiles fixing 

800mm x 800mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer

800mm x 800mm Flooring Tiles fixing 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, CENTRAL PURCHASE DEPARTMENT 
Plot 1 & 2, Sector -1 Kamothe, Navi Mumbai 410209

eTender of Flooring, wall tiles & Platform work labour Work
eTenders invited from Contractors with registered Licence and experience of Flooring, wall tiles & Platform work labour 
Work  for Rate Contact of new work and maintenance work to be carried out in the MGM Campus, Navi Mumbai in the 

format given below:

Nature of work

Vetrified Flooring Tiles fixing include preparation of bed in level, compaction & 
proper fixing of tiles all corner of tile in level & curing, joint filling complete.

Tender For Flooring, wall tiles & Platform work labour Work

Name & Address of Vendor: ________________________________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION TRUST



Sr No. Unit RateNature of work

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

Sq.ft

5 R.Ft

6 Sq.Ft

7 R.Ft

8 R.Ft

9 R.Ft

10 R.Ft

11 R.Ft

12 R.Ft

13 R.Ft

14 R.Ft

15 R.Ft

16 R.Ft

17 R.Ft

18 R.Ft

19 R.Ft

20

21 R.Ft

22 R.Ft

23 R.Ft

Wall Top / Wall Tiles Top Granite Patti Fitting

Granite Wash Basin Counter 18" to 27" including required Moulding, Dhar polish & 
Pata moulding

Granite Platform 18" to 27"  including required Moulding, Dhar polish & Pata 
moulding

Granite Tappa fitting with preparing proper bed

Granite Riser fitting with preparing proper bed

Granite Steps Skirting

Granite Triangle Skirting

Granite Umra Patti fitting

Granite fixing as a Window sill & Door sill include cutting of sill fixing in adhesive 
cement base side to get proper grip using araldite 2 to 4mm sand so that it get 
bounding 6" to 12"

Granite half round + Kani half round + full round moulding with Finish touch match 
with original stone polish

Granite Double moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish

Granite Pata moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish

Granite Dhar polish with Finish touch match with original stone polish

CompositeMarble Wall Cladding (Cutting & Fixing)

Composite marble half round + Kani half round + full round moulding with Finish 
touch match with original stone polish

Composite marble Pata moulding with Finish touch match with original stone 
polish

Composite marble Dhar polish with Finish touch match with original stone polish

Granite fixing as a Window sill & Door sill include cutting of sill fixing in adhesive 
cement base side to get proper grip using araldite 2 to 4mm sand so that it get 
bounding 1" to 6"

600mm x 300mm Wall Tiles fixing

Staircase 600mm x 300mm Wall Tiles fixing

450mm x 300mm Wall Tiles fixing

200mm x 300mm Wall Tiles fixing

Composite Marble fixing as a Window sill & Door sill include cutting of sill fixing in 
adhesive cement base side to get proper grip using araldite 2 to 4mm sand so that it 
get bounding

1200mm x 600mm Wall Tiles fitting

1000mm x 1000mm Wall Tiles fixing 

800mm x 800mm Wall Tiles fixing

600mm x 600mm Wall Tiles fixing

Staircase 600mm x 600mm Wall Tiles fixing

Vetrified Wall Tiles fixing in cement paste or adhesive cement & proper fixing of 
tiles all corner of tile in level & curing, joint filling complete.

2400mm x 1200mm Wall Tiles fitting

1800mm x 900mm Wall Tiles fitting

1600mm x 800mm Wall Tiles fitting

4



Sr No. Unit RateNature of work

24 Sq.Ft

25 Sq.Ft

26 Sq.Ft

27

28 R.Ft

29 R.Ft

30 R.Ft

31 R.Ft

32 R.Ft

33 R.Ft

34 R.Ft

35 R.Ft

36 R.Ft

37 R.Ft

38 R.Ft

39 R.Ft

40 R.Ft

41 Sq.Ft

42 R.Ft

43 Sq.Ft

44 Sq.Ft

45 R.Ft

46 R.Ft

47 Sq.Ft

48 R.Ft

49 R.Ft

50 R.Ft

51 R.Ft

52 Nos

53 Nos

54 Rft

55 Sqft

56 R.ft
Granite Scrub Sink Platform (for OT) incliding require moulding, Dhar polish & Pata 
moulding

Kota Stone Dhar polish with Finish touch match with original stone polish

For Steel sink + Ceramics sink size cutting stone

Door floor machine fitting & cutting floor to fix

Vetrified Tiles Pata Moulding

Table top stone Fitting 

Kota Stone Riser fitting with preparing proper bed

Kota Stone Hand Cutting

Kota Stone half round + Kani half round + full round moulding with Finish touch 
match with original stone polish

Kota Stone Double moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish

Kota Stone Pata moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish

Kota Stone Flooring Fixing with preparing proper bed cement mortor in level & 
simple polish include joint cutting with 3 coat polish complete

Kota stone Skirting Fitting with simple polish include joint cutting with 3 coat polish 
complete

Kota stone simple polish

Kota stone Mirror polish with standard no of coat polish

Kota Stone Tappa fitting with preparing proper bed

Green Marble Steps Skirting

Green Marble Triangle Skirting

Wall Top / Wall Tiles Top Granite Patti Fitting

Green Marble Wash Basin Counter 18" to 27"  including required Moulding, Dhar 
polish & Pata moulding

Green Marble Platform 18" to 27"  including required Moulding, Dhar polish & Pata 
moulding

Green Marble Double moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish

Green Marble Pata moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish

Green Marble Dhar polish with Finish touch match with original stone polish

Green Marble Tappa fitting with preparing proper bed

Green Marble Riser fitting with preparing proper bed

Granite Flooring (Granite Cutting & Fitting)

Granite Core Cutting

Granite V Groove Cutting

Green Marble fixing as a Window sill & Door sill include cutting of sill fixing in 
adhesive cement base side to get proper grip using araldite 2 to 4mm sand so that it 
get bounding

Green Marble half round + Kani half round + full round moulding with Finish touch 
match with original stone polish

Granite Urinal Partition

Ramp Granite Flooring



Sr No. Unit RateNature of work

57 R.ft

58 Sq.ft

59 Sq.Ft

60 Sq.Ft

61 Sq.Ft

62

63 Sq.Ft

64 Sqft

65 Sqft

66 Sqft

67 Sqft

68 Sqft

69 Nos

Per day

Per day

Per day

Terms and Conditions:

GST %

Payment Terms

1 Masson

1 Helper

1 Tiles cutting machine

Name:

Designation:

Signature of Tenderer:Date:

Seal:

Old niroo plaster chipping 

Old Hard plaster chipping with machine

Acid washing of flooring & Wall tiles

Water Cooler Stand ( Brick Work + Plaster + Tiles Work )

Reparing work labours supply

Email ID:

Mobile No:

Full Address:

Kindly email your lowest quotation as above to only etenders@mgmuhs.com along with your terms & 
conditions, client list, Work done experience with Work Orders, etc.

Wall Plaster

PCC work for Flooring Tiles 

Old Waterproof Brick Bat Coba Breaking & Rabit Shifting

Dimolation of old flooring, old wall tiles remove & rabbit shifting 

Old Kota Stone Flooring remove & rabbit shifting 

Epoxy Grouting flooring & Wall Tiles 

China Mosaic Chips of Ceramic tiles fitting

Brick / Block work 6"

Brick / Block work 9"

70


