

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION TRUST MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, CENTRAL PURCHASE DEPARTMENT

Plot 1 & 2, Sector -1 Kamothe, Navi Mumbai 410209

eTender of Flooring, wall tiles & Platform work labour Work

eTenders invited from Contractors with registered Licence and experience of Flooring, wall tiles & Platform work labour Work for Rate Contact of new work and maintenance work to be carried out in the MGM Campus, Navi Mumbai in the format given below:

Tender For Flooring, wall tiles & Platform work labour Work						
Sr No.	Nature of work	Unit	Rate			
	Vetrified Flooring Tiles fixing include preparation of bed in level, compaction & proper fixing of tiles all corner of tile in level & curing, joint filling complete.					
	1000mm x 1000mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer	Sq.ft				
	1000mm x 1000mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.ft				
	800mm x 800mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer	Sq.ft				
1	800mm x 800mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.ft				
	1200mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer	Sq.ft				
	1200mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.Ft				
	600mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.Ft				
	400mm x 400mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.Ft				
	300mm x 300mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.Ft				
	Vetrified Flooring Tiles fixing in Existing Kota Stone flooring					
	1000mm x 1000mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer	Sq.ft				
	1000mm x 1000mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.ft				
	800mm x 800mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer	Sq.ft				
2	800mm x 800mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.ft				
_	1200mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing with Spacer	Sq.ft				
	1200mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.Ft				
	600mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.Ft				
	400mm x 400mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.Ft				
	300mm x 300mm Flooring Tiles fixing	Sq.Ft				
	Vetrified Skirting Tiles fixing					
	1000mm x 1000mm Flooring Tiles fixing	R.Ft				
	800mm x 800mm Flooring Tiles fixing	R.Ft				
3	1200mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing	R.Ft				
	600mm x 600mm Flooring Tiles fixing	R.Ft				
	400mm x 400mm Flooring Tiles fixing	R.Ft				
	300mm x 300mm Flooring Tiles fixing	R.Ft				

Sr No.	Nature of work	Unit	Rate
	Vetrified Wall Tiles fixing in cement paste or adhesive cement & proper fixing of tiles all corner of tile in level & curing, joint filling complete.		
	2400mm x 1200mm Wall Tiles fitting	Sq.ft	
	1800mm x 900mm Wall Tiles fitting	Sq.ft	
	1600mm x 800mm Wall Tiles fitting	Sq.ft	
	1200mm x 600mm Wall Tiles fitting	Sq.ft	
4	1000mm x 1000mm Wall Tiles fixing	Sq.ft	
	800mm x 800mm Wall Tiles fixing	Sq.ft	
	600mm x 600mm Wall Tiles fixing	Sq.ft	
	Staircase 600mm x 600mm Wall Tiles fixing	Sq.ft	
	600mm x 300mm Wall Tiles fixing	Sq.ft	
	Staircase 600mm x 300mm Wall Tiles fixing	Sq.ft	
	450mm x 300mm Wall Tiles fixing	Sq.ft	
	200mm x 300mm Wall Tiles fixing	Sq.ft	
5	Composite Marble fixing as a Window sill & Door sill include cutting of sill fixing in adhesive cement base side to get proper grip using araldite 2 to 4mm sand so that it get bounding	R.Ft	
6	CompositeMarble Wall Cladding (Cutting & Fixing)	Sq.Ft	
7	Composite marble half round + Kani half round + full round moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
8	Composite marble Pata moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
9	Composite marble Dhar polish with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
10	Granite fixing as a Window sill & Door sill include cutting of sill fixing in adhesive cement base side to get proper grip using araldite 2 to 4mm sand so that it get bounding 1" to 6"	R.Ft	
11	Granite fixing as a Window sill & Door sill include cutting of sill fixing in adhesive cement base side to get proper grip using araldite 2 to 4mm sand so that it get bounding 6" to 12"	R.Ft	
12	Granite half round + Kani half round + full round moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
13	Granite Double moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
14	Granite Pata moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
15	Granite Dhar polish with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
16	Granite Tappa fitting with preparing proper bed	R.Ft	
17	Granite Riser fitting with preparing proper bed	R.Ft	
18	Granite Steps Skirting	R.Ft	
19	Granite Triangle Skirting	R.Ft	
20	Granite Umra Patti fitting		
21	Wall Top / Wall Tiles Top Granite Patti Fitting	R.Ft	
<u> </u>	Granite Wash Basin Counter 18" to 27" including required Moulding, Dhar polish &	IX.I t	
22	Pata moulding	R.Ft	
23	Granite Platform 18" to 27" including required Moulding, Dhar polish & Pata moulding	R.Ft	

Sr No.	Nature of work	Unit	Rate
24	Granite Urinal Partition	Sq.Ft	
25	Ramp Granite Flooring	Sq.Ft	
26	Granite Flooring (Granite Cutting & Fitting)	Sq.Ft	
27	Granite Core Cutting		
28	Granite V Groove Cutting	R.Ft	
29	Green Marble fixing as a Window sill & Door sill include cutting of sill fixing in adhesive cement base side to get proper grip using araldite 2 to 4mm sand so that it get bounding	R.Ft	
30	Green Marble half round + Kani half round + full round moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
31	Green Marble Double moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
32	Green Marble Pata moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
33	Green Marble Dhar polish with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
34	Green Marble Tappa fitting with preparing proper bed	R.Ft	
35	Green Marble Riser fitting with preparing proper bed	R.Ft	
36	Green Marble Steps Skirting	R.Ft	
37	Green Marble Triangle Skirting	R.Ft	
38	Wall Top / Wall Tiles Top Granite Patti Fitting	R.Ft	
39	Green Marble Wash Basin Counter 18" to 27" including required Moulding, Dhar polish & Pata moulding	R.Ft	
40	Green Marble Platform 18" to 27" including required Moulding, Dhar polish & Pata moulding	R.Ft	
41	Kota Stone Flooring Fixing with preparing proper bed cement mortor in level & simple polish include joint cutting with 3 coat polish complete	Sq.Ft	
42	Kota stone Skirting Fitting with simple polish include joint cutting with 3 coat polish complete	R.Ft	
43	Kota stone simple polish	Sq.Ft	
44	Kota stone Mirror polish with standard no of coat polish	Sq.Ft	
45	Kota Stone Tappa fitting with preparing proper bed	R.Ft	
46	Kota Stone Riser fitting with preparing proper bed	R.Ft	
47	Kota Stone Hand Cutting	Sq.Ft	
48	Kota Stone half round + Kani half round + full round moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
49	Kota Stone Double moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
50	Kota Stone Pata moulding with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
51	Kota Stone Dhar polish with Finish touch match with original stone polish	R.Ft	
52	For Steel sink + Ceramics sink size cutting stone	Nos	
53	Door floor machine fitting & cutting floor to fix	Nos	
54	Vetrified Tiles Pata Moulding	Rft	
55	Table top stone Fitting	Sqft	
56	Granite Scrub Sink Platform (for OT) incliding require moulding, Dhar polish & Pata moulding	R.ft	

Rate				
ms &				
Designation:				
_				